PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Rosinger	04/07/2008
Frank Ziemer	04/09/2008
Udo Bickers	04/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer CropScience AG	
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50	
Internal Address:	Building 6100	
City:	Monheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12108945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)888-7490

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 394 2276

Email: patentdocketing@wcsr.com

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Suite 3500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 32901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B229 1410.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan E. Shaw McBee

Total Attachments: 1

500522630

REEL: 020852 FRAME: 0104

PATENT

source=assign12108945#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020852 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Christopher Rosinger, Am Hochfeld 33, D-65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 2) Frank Ziemer, Uhlandstraße 2, D-65830 Kriftel, Germany
- 3) Udo Bickers, Südstraße 2, D-49835 Wietmarschen, Germany

The inventor (s) is/are citizen(s) of: 1) British 2) - 3) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer CropScience AG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-40789 Monheim, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Defoliant

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor:

1st: Cilyandia

Date: 2008 - 04 - 07

2nd.

Front Time

Date: 2008 - 04 - 09

ord.

RECORDED: 04/24/2008

Date: 2008 - 04 - 07

PATENT REEL: 020852 FRAME: 0106